

## Eni: amendment to 2022 financial calendar

*Rome, 11 May 2022* – Eni announces the following amendment to the financial calendar published on 19 January 2022: following the resolution of the Shareholders' meeting held on today's date which resolved the distribution of  $\in 0.88$  in tranches of equal amount in September 2022, November 2022, March 2023 and May 2023 by way of and in place of the payment of the dividend for the year 2022:

- the resolution regarding the distribution of the first tranche of the dividend 2022 will be resolved by the Board of Directors at the meeting of 28 July 2022;
- the resolution regarding the distribution of the dividend 2022 scheduled in Eni's financial calendar on 15 September 2022 is removed;
- the resolution regarding the distribution of the second tranche of the dividend 2022 will be resolved by the Board of Directors at the meeting of 27 October 2022.

The first tranche of the 2022 dividend will be paid on the same dates already communicated to the market in relation to the payment of the interim dividend (payment 21 September 2022, with ex-dividend date 19 September 2022 and record date 20 September 2022).

The second tranche of the 2022 dividend will be paid on 23 November 2022, with a detachment date on 21 November 2022 and a record date on 22 November 2022.

The dates of the further distribution tranches of March 2023 and May 2023 will be communicated with the 2023 financial calendar.

The update of the 2022 dividend payment calendar is consistent with the new shareholder remuneration policy resolved by Eni's Board of Directors on 17 March and communicated to

the market under the Capital Markets Day. This remuneration policy is aimed at sharing the value of Eni's strategic progress and the improved scenario with investors.

**Company Contacts:** 

Press Office: Tel. +39.0252031875 – +39.0659822030 Freephone for shareholders (from Italy): 800940924 Freephone for shareholders (from abroad): +800 11 22 34 56 Switchboard: +39-0659821

ufficio.stampa@eni.com segreteriasocietaria.azionisti@eni.com investor.relations@eni.com

Web site: www.eni.com

>Follow @eni